REC 09-23-1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1008357	731 record the attached original documents or copy					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Sergio SCARAMUCCI, Rolando CALDARI, Marco VIGNAROLI and Lucio BURIGANA	Name: BENELLI ARMI S.P.A.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: via della Stazione 50					
Security Agreement Change of Name	61029 - URBINO (Pesaro)					
Other	City State ZIP					
Execution Date: 8 September 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/53	005					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat application is:	ion, the execution date of the <u>14 Sept. 1998</u>					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
MRD 9-14-98 Additional numbers	s attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:					
Name Coleman Sudol, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. \$40.00 3.41)					
Internal Address; c/o R. Neil Sudol	X Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, Suite 1301 09/18/1998 DBUTLER 00000062 09153000	8. Deposit account number:					
02 FC:581 4(L00 12						
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>10016</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
R. Neil Sudol, Reg. No. 31,669	uil Judol September 14, 1998					
	ignature B Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, Mail documents to be recorded with re						
Commissioner of Patents & Trac Washington, D	demarks, Box Assignments					
	EM <u>031945</u> 076 US					

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0451

T. Mo at

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Lucio Burigana, (2) Marco Vignaroli
(3) Rolando Caldari, (4) Sergio Scaramucci
, citizens of the Republic of Italy
, respectively, residing at Via Tornielli, 15 33080 ROVEREDO IN PIANO (Pordenone) - Via P. Mascagni 7 06132 PERUGIA Italy - Via E. Ferri 6
61029 URBINO (Pesaro) Italy - Via Giovanni XXIII No. 14 61020 GALLO DI PETRIANO Italy
, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in PORTABLE WEAPON
for which we are about to make
application for Letters Patent of the United States, said appli-
cation being executed by us on even date herewith.
WHEREAS, BENELLI ARMI S.P.A.
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of <u>Italy</u> ,
having a place of business at via della Stazione 50,
61029 - URBINO (Pesaro) Italy ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the application and invention therein described and
claimed and any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the
application or for improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the application and to the invention therein disclosed, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of

- 1 -

EM 031945076 US PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0452 America on the invention, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent, which may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIG-NEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assigment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives as the case may be, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further convenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors or administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0453

interference, or other litigation when requested to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

- 3 -

•

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0454

ر اور محمد در ا

.

	IN	TESTI	MONY	WHE	REOF,	I hav	re hereu	nto se	t my	hand	and	seal	
this	s _	8th	day	of	Sept	ember	,	, 19					
Inventor's signature:													
			Ir	iven	tor's	name:	Lucio	Burige	na	l			

<u>Corboui Enouvelr</u> Signature

CARBONI EMANUELA Name

Via S. Donato, 97/A - URBINO (PS)

Address

fignature

CANGINI OTELLO

Name

Via Valdazzo, 12 - URBINO (PS)

Address

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0455

			IN	TESTIMO	YY I	WHEREOF	, I	have	hereunto	set my	hand
and	seal	this	8th	day	of	Septer	nbei	r	1998	/	
			Inv	ventor's	siq	gnature	:_/	later	Juguar	A-	
			Inv	ventor's	nar	ne: ^{Ma}	arco	o Vigr	naroli		

Corbour Euronnele Signature

CARBONI EMANUELA

Name

Via S. Donato, 97/A - URBINO (PS)

Address

Carie della Signature

CANGINI OTELLO Name

Via Valdazzo,12 - URBINO (PS)

Address

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0456

IN TE	STIMONY WHEREO	F, I have her	reunto set my	/ hand
and seal this 8th	day of Septe	mber	, 19_98	
Inver	tor's signatur	e:	Mill	
Inver	tor's name:	Rolando Cald	ari	

Corboui Euronnele Signature

CARBONI EMANUELA Name

Via S. Donato, 97/A - URBINO (PS)

Address

Cayde Oteles Signature

CANGINI OTELLO

Name

Via Valdazzo, 12 - URBINO (PS)

Address

- 6 -

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0457

•

		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	and
and seal t	this	8th day of September , 19 ⁹⁸ .	
		Inventor's signature: <u>Coroc</u> ho	
		Inventor's name: Sergio Scaramucci	

<u> Orboui Empluelo</u> Signature

<u>CARBONI EMANUELA</u> Name

Via S. Donato, 97/A - URBINO

Address

Cayin tello Sagnature

CANGINI OTELLO Name

Via Valdażzo, 12 - URBINO

Address

- 7 -

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

-